PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited



4th floor, C Wing Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446

website: www.pgimindiamf.com

ADDENDUM

Change in the Address of Official Point of Acceptance

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of the below mentioned Investor Service Center (ISC) of KFIN Technologies Limited which is also an Official Point of Acceptance for acceptance of transactions for the Schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund with effect from August 20, 2024:-

ISC	Old Address	New Address
	W77 m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	KFin Technologies Limited	KFin Technologies Limited
Ahmednagar	Shop No 2, Plot No 17	Shubham mobile & Home Appliances
(Maharashtra)	S. No. 322, Near Ganesh Colony Savedi	Tilak Road, Maliwada
	Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414001	Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414001
	Contact No. 9890003215	Contact No. 0241-3556221

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 16, 2024 Sd/-

Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.